Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



# Sh. Amandeep Singh, (8146533266)

S/o Sh. Dhian Singh,

House No 246/3, Opposite Manjit Hospital, Badi Mandi, Patti, Distt Tarn Taran - 143416

.....Appellant/Complainant

Versus

# **Public Information Officer**

O/o Principal,

.....Respondent

Shaheed Nirmal Singh Govt. Sr. Sec. Smart School, Bahmaniwala, Distt Tarn Taran.

#### **First Appellate Authority**

O/o District Educational Officer (SE),

Tarn Taran.

# Appeal Case No. 827 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 23-11-2020

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 23-12-2020

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Amandeep Singh

Respondent: Sh. Harjinder Singh (Lecturer), 9815011872

#### ORDER:

1. This order may be read with the reference of previous order of the Commission dated 12.01.2022.

# **Information Sought:**

# ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਣ ਵਾਲੀ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਦਾ ਵੇਰਵਾ :-

- i) ਸਾਲ 2019 ਦੇ ਅਧਿਆਪਕ ਹਾਜ਼ਰੀ ਰਜਿਸਟਰ ਦੀਆਂ ਮਿਤੀ 01 ਜਨਵਰੀ 2019 ਤੋਂ ਮਿਤੀ 31 ਦਸੰਬਰ 2019 ਤੱਕ ਦੀਆਂ ਤਸਦੀਕ ਸ਼ੁਦਾ ਕਾਪੀਆਂ ਦਿੱਤੀਆਂ ਜਾਣ ਜੀ ।
- ii) ਸਾਲ 2020 ਦੇ ਅਧਿਆਪਕ ਹਾਜ਼ਰੀ ਰਜਿਸਟਰ ਦੀਆਂ ਮਿਤੀ 01 ਜਨਵਰੀ 2020 ਤੋਂ ਮਿਤੀ 23 ਨਵੰਬਰ 2020 ਤੱਕ ਦੀਆਂ ਤਸਦੀਕ ਸ਼ੁਦਾ ਕਾਪੀਆਂ ਦਿੱਤੀਆਂ ਜਾਣ ਜੀ ।
- iii) ਸੈਸ਼ਨ ਸਾਲ 2018–19 ਦੀ ਛੇਵੀਂ ਕਲਾਸ(ਸਾਰੇ ਸੈਕਸ਼ਨਾਂ) ਅਤੇ ਸਾਲ 2019–20 ਦੇ ਸੱਤਵੀਂ ਕਲਾਸ(ਸਾਰੇ ਸੈਕਸ਼ਨਾਂ) ਅਤੇ ਮੌਜੂਦਾ ਸਾਲ 2020–21 ਦੇ ਅੱਠਵੀਂ ਕਲਾਸ(ਸਾਰੇ ਸੈਕਸ਼ਨਾਂ) ਦੇ ਰਿਜਲਟ ਰਜਿਸਟਰਾਂ ਦੀਆਂ ਤਸਦੀਕ ਸ਼ਦਾ ਕਾਪੀਆਂ ਦਿੱਤੀਆਂ ਜਾਣ ਜੀ ।
- iv) ਮਿਤੀ 1 ਜਨਵਰੀ 2018 ਤੋਂ 23 ਨਵੰਬਰ 2020 ਤੱਕ ਦੀਆਂ ਪ੍ਰਿੰਸੀਪਲ ਆਰਡਰ ਬੁੱਕਾਂ ਦੀਆਂ ਤਸਦੀਕ ਸੂਦਾ ਕਾਪੀਆਂ ਦਿੱਤੀਆਂ ਜਾਣ ਜੀ ।
- 2. Both the parties are present and heard.
- 3. <u>Post Deliberation:</u> The respondent assured the commission to provide the requisite information to the appellant by tomorrow morning i.e 26.04.2022. For this the appellant is directed to visit the O/o Shaheed Nirmal Singh Govt. Sr. Sec. Smart School, Bahmaniwala and collect the sought information from the respondent PIO.

# Appeal Case No. 827 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

4. Accordingly, on the assurance of respondent authority this instant appeal case is Disposed of with the directions to respondent PIO, to file A compliance report to this effect be duly sent to the Commission by the PIO within 20 days from issue of this order. Failing to which action under section 20(1) of RTI act will be initiated. However, the liberty is granted to the appellant to approach the Commission within one month in case any submission regarding the receiving of information.

<u>NOTE:</u> All documents / information supplied to appellants / complainants must mandatorily be attested as :Information supplied under the RTI Act, 2005, Signature of the PIO, Name of the PIO, Name of the Public Authority, Date.

Sd/-

Chandigarh Dated: 25.04.2021 (Maninder Singh Patti)
State Information Commissioner, Pb.

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com

Versus



Sh. Tejinder Singh, (9041004313)

Advocate Civil Court, Tehsil Complex, Backside

Sanjh Kender, Phillaur - 144410

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

**Public Information Officer** 

O/o Municipal Council, Patti,

Distt Tarn Taran.

**First Appellate Authority** 

O/o Deputy Director, Local Bodies,

Amritsar.

Appeal Case No.1021 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 20-04-2020

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 09-06-2020

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Tejinder Singh

Respondent: Sh. Jugraj Singh (Sanitary Inspector cum APIO), 8847054612

### **ORDER:**

1. This order may be read with the reference of previous order of the Commission dated 12.01.2022

# **Information Sought:**

- 1) ਇਹ ਕਿ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਸਰਕਾਰ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਪਲਾਸਟਿਕ ਦੇ ਲਿਫਾਫੇ 1–4–2016 ਤੋਂ ਬੈਨ ਕਰਨ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਅਦ ਵਿਭਾਗ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਕਿੰਨੇ ਦੁਕਾਨਦਾਰਾਂ ਖਿਲਾਫ ਇਸ ਦੀ ਵਰਤੋਂ ਕਰਨ ਅਤੇ ਮੈਨੂਫੈਕਚੂਰਿੰਗ ਕਰਨ ਜਾ ਵੇਚਣ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਕਾਰਵਾਈ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ, ਉਸ ਦਾ ਪੂਰਾ ਬਿਊਰਾ ਦਿੱਤਾ ਜਾਵੇ।
- 2) ਨਗਰ ਕੋਂਸਲ ਦੀ ਹਦੂੰਦ ਅੰਦਰ ਲੋਕਾਂ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਘਰਾਂ ਦੇ ਬਾਹਰ ਪਲਾਸਟਿਕ ਦਾ ਕਚਰਾ ਅਤੇ ਕੂੜਾ ਕਰੱਕਟ ਸੂਟਣ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਵਿਭਾਗ ਵੱਲੋਂ 2015 ਤੋਂ 17-3-2020 ਤੱਕ ਕਿਸ ਧਾਰਾ ਵਿਚ ਚਲਾਨ ਕੱਟੇ ਗਏ ਹਨ ਉਹਨਾਂ ਦਾ ਬਿਊਰਾ ਦਿੱਤਾ ਜਾਵੇ।
- 3) ਸਾਲ 2015 ਤੋਂ 17-3-2020 ਤੱਕ ਨਗਰ ਕੋਂਸਲ ਹਾਊਸ ਦੀ ਮੀਟਿੰਗਾਂ ਦਾ ਵੇਰਵਾ ਅਤੇ ਏਜੰਡੇ ਦਾ ਵੇਰਵਾ, ਅਤੇ ਪਾਸ ਕੀਤੇ ਗਏ ਮਤਿਆਂ ਦੀ ਕਾਪੀਆਂ ਦਿੱਤੀਆ ਜਾਣ।
- 4) ਕੋਂਸਲ ਦੀ ਹਦੂਦ ਅੰਦਰ 25-3-2020 ਤੋਂ 20-4-2020 ਕਿਸ ਕਿਸ ਏਰੀਏ ਵਿਚ ਸੈਨੀਟਾਈਜ਼ ਕੀਤਾ ਗਿਆ, ਉਸ ਦਾ ਵੇਰਵਾ ਅਤੇ ਇਸ ਵਿਚ ਕਿੰਨਾ ਖਰਚਾ ਆਇਆ ਹੈ ਉਸ ਬਾਬਤ ਪੂਰਾ ਵੇਰਵਾ ਅਤੇ ਸਬੰਧਤ ਦਸਤਾਵੇਜ਼ ਦਿੱਤਾ ਜਾਵੇ।

ਸੂਚਨਾ ਦੀ ਮੁੱਢਲੀ ਫੀਸ ਇੰਡੀਅਨ ਪੋਸਟਲ ਆਰਡਰ ਨੰ: <u>ਪੁ੧ਿਓ ਉਪੇ 3</u> ਰੁਪਏ 10/– ਨੱਥੀ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ।

- 2. The commission is in receipt of a correspondence dated 25.04.2022 from the respondent authority wherein the Karaj Sadhak Officer has demanded additional fee amounting Rs. 716/- from the appellant dated 30.04.2020 vide letter reference no. 33.
- 3. Keeping in view the facts of the case and the submissions made by the Respondent, this Commission advises the appellant to deposit the requisite amount as per the provision of Section 7(1) & 7(3) of the Right to Information (RTI) Act following which he is to be supplied duly attested copies of the information pertaining to M.C Patti.

The Appeal stands **disposed** with the above direction.

Sd/-

Chandigarh (Maninder Singh Patti)
Dated: 25.04.2021 State Information Commissioner, Pb.

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Nitin Kumar Garg, (8288863200)

C/o Police Public Dairy, 15 A,

Shastari Nagar, Model Town, Ludhiana. .............Appellant/Complainant

Versus

**Public Information Officer** 

.....Respondent

O/o Superintending Engineer, Construction Circle,

PWD B&R, Ferozepur.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Superintending Engineer, Construction Circle, PWD B&R, Ferozepur.

Appeal Case No.900 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 08-10-2020 PIO replied on : 14-12-2020 First appeal filed on : 26-11-2020 First Appellate Authority order : 11-01-2021

Present: None

**ORDER:** 

Chandigarh

Dated: 25.04.2021

**1.** This order may be read in the continuity of previous order dated 24.05.2021, 12.07.2021,05.10.2021 and 12.01.2022.

# **Information Sought:**

	CE-listment of
Point (a)	Provide Certified copies of Enlistment of
	Preet construction co. Kurall (SAS Nagar)
Point (b)	Provide certified copy of bank solvency
Tome (o)	certificate attached with application.
B : (C)	Provide certified copy of demand drafts
Point (C)	submitted by applicant as fees for
	submitted by applicant as rees in
	enlistment with no and date along with
	name of bank.
Point (D)	Provide certified copy of affidavit for
	engaging technical staff as per application.
Point (E)	Provide other documents attached with
Tomic (2)	application e.g. VAT/ESI/ other required.
D : (F)	Provide certified copy of form 26-A as per
Point (F)	
	application.
Point (G)	Provide certified copy of verification report
	along with name of officer which verified.
Point (H)	Provide certified copy of Turn over
1 01111 (1-1)	certificate attached with application.
Deint (D	Provide certified copies of work executed
Point (J)	
1	certificate attached along with application.

- 2. Appellant is absent moreover, he has neither made any submissions regarding the deficiencies nor complied with the previous order of the commission.
- 3. Accordingly, the Commission presumes that he is satisfied with the information/response filed by the respondent-Public Information Officer and he has nothing to say. So no further action is required to be taken in this case. Hence, the case is disposed of and closed. However, the liberty is granted to the appellant to approach the Commission within 30 days from the issue of this order in case of any further submissions.

Sd/-

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Gurcharan Singh Baidwan, (9815213693)	
H No 13, New Defence Colony, Zirakpur,	
Distt Mohali - 140603	Appellant/Complainant
Versus	
Public Information Officer	Respondent
O/o Sub Divisional Magistrate,	

### **First Appellate Authority**

DeraBassi.

O/o Sub Divisional Magistrate, DeraBassi.

# Appeal Case No.1427 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on : 17-11-2020

PIO replied on : -

First appeal filed on : 18-01-2021

First Appellate Authority order : -

Present: Appellant: Sh. Gurcharan Singh Baidwan (On telephone call)
Respondent: Sh. Pawandeep Singh (JE), 9417852954, (In person)
Advocate Gulsan Mehta, 9876468637, (In person)\

#### ORDER:

1. This order may be read in the continuity of previous order dated 12.01.2022.

#### **Information Sought:**

- 1. Whether a copy of order no 1047 dated 05/11/2018 from the office of DC, SAS Nagar was received in the office of SDM Dera-Bassi, if yes, on which date it was received.
- 2. Whether action has been completed on the said order of DC, if yes, please provide copy of action taken report and date when compliance report was sent to DC.
- 3.If action not yet completed, the status on the same may please be provided.
- 4.If action not yet completed, please provide details of the officer(s) to whom said order was marked to take action and since when it is pending with the concern officer(s).
- 2. Appellant, Sh. Gurcharan Singh Baidwan has acknowledged the receiving of sought information and has requested to close the case.
- **3.** As the information stands supplied therefore, no cause of action is required in this case. Hence, the instant appeal case is **disposed & closed.**

Sd/-

(Maninder Singh Patti)
State Information Commissioner, Pb.

Chandigarh Dated: 25.04.2021